3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPTRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. *tb RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P | LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART C | ECR-14-017742 eovzore | L6 | 6B
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED D | ECR-T7-005758 |wre0r | TB | TE
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 | 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799 | 2063440 |
21519801 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151980-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2151980-4 : : : ol I U U B U B |-22279-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 : : —— 1 o ;llg;gig Eim’ émilETY%Eéuii?%oiEiBJugﬁugﬁgj"giji
2151980-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151980-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T 0797641 TWASIER WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST 1243
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ j Soelofsbd - - - N T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653~ 1 - - - - -
LATCH PLAT@[& PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799- 1 2063440- 1 N N R R R 2168400-6 |SHCS. LOW HEAD, RoHS. M5 ¥ 16 1240
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - - - -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
clolosbme ’ NORFCRIME RELORT ADJUST JINLATCH PLATE ) ) ) ) ) ) ] - - -] 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
21519807 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - i A N A N A 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
7-2151980-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT : : : : : : : : I O I 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
- - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
R 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPLICATOR DATA - - - - 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
CRIMP STZE TYPE - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] F - - -] 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
INSUL | 1.57 mm [.062] 0 - | - [rEF[REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS T3 - - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
408-10389 -2l 22212 [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- | - [REF[REF] - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
R 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
-] 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 1872
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION ﬂéx - | | | | | S 00641 SPACLR T8
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT PIN R 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | - - 1 1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1o/
2 79-3 56 mm [ 140 IN] 1 02-1 42 mm [ . 040- 056 IN] - ? 2 2 2 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 1 66
TERMINAL 114-16003 - - - 1 - 1 1 1 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
APPL I CAT ON N - | 3] - 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 ] 62
SPECIFICATION - : : -] 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
: -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
TERMINALS APPLIED ’ ’
A3 AN T el 222 %2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 157
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - - - -] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 156
282618-1 A3\ 86566-6 4N\ 2-86566-0 /N 8%@7 AN I 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 |54
865662/ A\ 86566-8 /LA\ 865574 3\ 865574 /3 A -T2 222 2] 21680839 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 | 53
86566-4 A |-86566-6 A A 86557-6 /3 -86557-9 3\ N I N N R 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 1749
: - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
WIRE t _—|CRIMP HEIGHT @) | CRINP HEIGHT oo - J ) 201965370 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
S17E ng mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 1 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
B T 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 139
R [-2119644-4 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION |38
N - ] 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE |37
[ 1] N - -] 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 135
-2l 2] 2] 2|2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 32
A -] 1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - | 1 1 1 1 2119959-1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S L O O U B c119791-9 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 128
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. -] 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 124
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S T L L A c1668089-¢  |5CR, KT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 8.0 | 2]
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: *sWARNING S L T O 1-18008-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REC M4 20
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151980-4 -] 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151980-4 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10O - - -
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151980-5 v v vt 0-690018-0 [HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
| o LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING JSE OF SETTINGS
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151980-6 : R 690463~ 1 FLOATING SHEAR, REAR 17
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING -2 2 2 2] 2] 1-2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. S L I S R 2-690464-4 |SHEAR PLATE, REAR S
A -] 2119862-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR (i
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62, - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. ! N S O e c119606-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |3
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. o A - - - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
A -2l 22272 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (N
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. N T T T T T >110805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER . FRONT 0
/B\ MAGNET. ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY NN O O O T L O 1803095-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. Nt b ] 3-1633932-2 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S O O O cc80441-1  JINSERT, SHEAR 1287 '\ M T L I R 0-240641-9 |SPACER /
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - 1 - - - 2119957-2 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 - 1 1 1 1 1 690468 -1 DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N - - 8-21084-0 |O-RING, 676 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 1257 R 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
“x‘SPARE e CAM STORAGE L OCATION REFER O INSTRUCTION SHEET - -] - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 R 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION . - - - - 1 - 2079988-1 BUSHING, LCHS-12, MISUMI 249 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-1633966-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
z/\x TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE SR clispdl-1 1P:fD CAM, AR PEED 1c48 — - : .
T VI R T S A TR e S Sl S UTE SPR P s e 2119798-1 |DETENT PIN 247 N T 6-456402-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL ) T B I R ITEM ) BT I I R [TEM
e o 77| -7|-6|-5]-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION " 17| -7|-6]-5]-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION =
TR SRS R Sl e o POJUREDTS — TE Connectivit
WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) . —) | !
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 5.09. — 1 G.BAILEY lzﬁgili — i/ZE? jarrisburg, PRTTIOD R0
. APJDGUO NAME )
4/\g WHEN RUNNING PIN TERMINALS 86557 AND 282618 INSTALL ITEMS 53 & 81 /&TL /x PJ W I <j \/ E%% ES I <:>?J o AT RoUCT EC Oci&ﬂjsfj%erd
| PLC +
‘&MMMFMWWGS%MTTWMWM%%%GIMMU,HWS67&7. - ShOWD on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 €§E:3§% . PRLICATION e — S
ANGLES +- -
ZW\XTERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. (Pacitfic version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) MATERIAL s LI A 100779 [(C=2151980 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST

REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

T

§1.73 REF

—={ |=8.79 REF
—‘x /@ REF

O

Aﬁﬁ TERMINAL HOLD DOWN & REAR SHEAR TOOLING LOCATION
FOR PIN TERMINALS 86557 & 282618 ONLY

— 0.00 REF

SERVO

|
)

—==—1.19 REF

O

/’
2 i

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

TERMINAL HOLD DOWN & REAR SHEAR TOOLING LOCATION
/ & FOR SOCKET TERMINAL 86566 ONLY

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

L

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

v —

.

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DWYN_HN 19JUNCOTS (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHGKBAILEY 19JUN2013 S— Hq”mburg’ e
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD T9JUNZ2O T3 | NAME ‘
| ATLANTIC VERSION :
Lre % ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @=L ]
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIRC A e A 100779 [C=2151980 :
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVD
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P C}ALJG E LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 21195909~ A 66 TR SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
SACTIEIC VERSION - APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART TR
TERMINATOR N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 21197991 2063440- 1
2-2151980-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151980-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613026~ - 8 5151980 4 - - - R 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : ; l 1 1 1 ;?zzggil gé?i%EERWA¥ESiEZ%?gN g?iiTTOCREST ;ij;
— — — — — — — — — 6 B B 4
2-2151980-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 8-2151980-5 | 1901094-3 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — TS TS 180257 TSCRSKT WD CAP M3 X 40 Y
e oan - ; e R SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - N R I 5119580-1  IMECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 539
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1 - I 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
2-2151980-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - Lo - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
7-2151980-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - | - - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
- -2 ] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |172
R 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
- | REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPLICATOR DATA - -] - 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
CRIMP ST17r Tvpr N - 8-21084-1 [0-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
WIRE [1.40 mm [.055] F - -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
R 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS : :
108-10380 L] -4 4] 4] 4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
bt b ] 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF [ 4]
R 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
N - 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 - 3-23627-17 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT PIN - - W - 21197991 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF [ 36
- REF| - | - SEL NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
WIRE STRIP LENGTH iy INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE :
— - P - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
2.79-3.56 mm [.110-.140 IN] 1.02-1.42 mm [.040-.056 IN] N I e e 180262 TWASHER. FLAT. REG Md g
TN e e - REF| - | - | 2119944-1 |[FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
SPECTEICATION R 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
R 455888-4  [SPACER, CRIMPER 82
TERMINALS APPLIED /)y An - L v | 5-240641-1 | SPACER 8
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S L O B B c119906-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
2 8 2 6 w 8 B w /4/2?\ 8 6 5 6 6 B 6 /4/§§\ 2 B 8 6 5 6 6 B O /4/§§\ 8 6 5 5 7 B 7 /4/25\ B 1 B 1 1 2 W 1 9 7 4’0 B W TVA<3 5 I D E N TVI F I C:A TVI C)N 6;‘7
86566 2 AN 86566 8 A 865571 4 [ 1865574 A -2l 2] 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
86566-4 /{%\ 1-86566-6 ﬁ\ 86557-6 //§\ 1*86557*9/4é\ - W 1 1 1 211971931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT o3
s\ - | 3] 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 67
Vi - e aion Ten e HElonT - -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
= -2l 2] 2] 2 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 57
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING /& . . i :
P 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
oo Ao 0. 71+/-0.05 [.028+/-.002] 6.1 Al -lalz2]z2]cz 2168083-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
gé ﬁxg Vb2 005 [024s m 002 0.0 - HERE 18023-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Jbern0.00 Lbedr/n 008 L : - | - | 1] 2119652-1 [FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
R 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
R 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
R 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
*WARN NG v v ] 1-2119644-4 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
ON INSTALLATION, Sel WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO i A I N 2079385-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
[ LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - 1 1 1 1 f;;g;g:; QEECEEAD&;%\NEE%EW ¢ S LONG gg
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING R R R 199591 TASSEVELY STRTP GUIDE 59
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. "7 |1 [0 [ 1| 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 238
A\ R 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B I R R R 5179533-1  |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED g
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT i I N A S R O 5-690518-0 |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 13
Qggﬁ%%%gALSEgE%E@?QHFngiéiTAggw?gifoR” CONVERSION: 8-2151980-4 S A e e .
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151980-4 ~ e e e 2| 1-c168083-1 |SCR, SHT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151980-5 R 2-690464-4 |SHEAR PLATE, REAR 15
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S O c119862-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, HEAK 14
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N ] 1 1 1 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 R . 3220975 DFRING, OMPRESSION e
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S N T I 1-306880-4 |ST0P, SHEAR |
N 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152, N -] 1803095-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N PP r ] 30163395272 JANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. AN -] 6-240641-9 |SPACER I
/5\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ] . S -
e o8 e o e AT THE e ony An LSTUENT Ay BE R 2280441-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 1282 - 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 2119782-1  [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 R 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
A SPaRE FEED CaM STORAGE LOCATION REFER To 1NSTRUCTION SHEET - -] - 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 N T v ] 2-1633966-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
Con DD T IONAL INEORAT TON - -] - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 - - -] - - : fe
R 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 N D] 6-456402-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE,
REMOVE 1TEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK S1DE -77|-27|-25[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o -77|-217|-25|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL SRS Y S S_—
INFORMAT 1ON R PR T R e BRI e o 19N — TE TE Connectivity
CHGK BALLEY 19JUN201T 3 C D) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
zfil WHEN RUNNING PIN TERMINALS 86557 AND 282618 INSTALL ITEMS 53 & 81. e OTERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APVD TSJUNZOT3 [wae
F) %x <: Ji Fﬁ I <: \/ EZ F% ES :{ <> PJ i I _U.GUO__ Ocifn Sde%Feed
ZZEL WHEN RUNNING SOCKET TERMINAL 86566 INSTALL ITEMS 57 & 7. | hle 1 7 pplicator
A‘L TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED Shownoonshects ool A d a0l g %ﬁ}{:::}éii i S :
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
| (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S AGLES A N A 1| 00779 [@o2151 980 )

. . . SCALE
Customer Accessible Production Drawing

|

Ny

SHEET

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3
Loc DIST REVISTONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

DATE DWN APVD

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

L

§1>73 REF

—= =—38.19 REF
N o

TERMINAL HOLD DOWN & REAR SHEAR TOOLING LOCATION
AE& FOR PIN TERMINALS 86557 & 282618 ONLY

/////‘IID REF

SERVO

@ =000 REF
ZF

REF

—==—1.19 REF
REF
Iz

TERMINAL HOLD DOWN & REAR SHEAR TOOLING LOCATION
AE& FOR SOCKET TERMINAL 86566 ONLY

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

-

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

C;T___}

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T L B e e [ T9TUNZ0T3 — TE Cormectivi i
C%.BAILEY 19JUN20T3 C%%%%) ilfizﬁ;7Horrsbur% PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APVD T9JUNZ2O 13 | NAME ‘
mm U.6UO Ocean Side fFeed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Do Applicator
version shown on sheets of 4 & 2 of 4) @GMC
ANGLES +-

e I e A || 00779 (C=2151980

MECHANTICAL

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

2 PLC
3 PLC

APPLICATION SPEC

H H b

1

(At lantic

SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO

SCALE SHEET OF REV

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 4 4 D
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_33
	new_view_34


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_35
	new_view_36



